(www.armp.cm).

10. Acquisition du Dossier dAppel d'Offres

La version physique du dossier d'appel d'offres peut être obtenue à la Commune de Bipindi dès

publication du présent avis, contre versement d'une somme non remboursable des frais d'achat du DAO

de Cent cinquante Mille (150.000) FCFA, payable auprès de la Recette Municipale la commune de

Bipindi. ll est également possible d'obtenir la version électronique du dossier par téléchargement gratuit

aux adresses sus indiquées pour la version électronique. Toutefois, la soumission par voie physique est

[...]

The physical version of the call for tenders document can be obtained from the Bipindi Town

Hall (SIGAMP: Internal Structure for the Administrative Management of Public Procurement),

Tel: 657 31 34 101654 72 67 98, upon publication of this notice, against payment of a non-

refundable sum of the purchase costs of the DAO of 150,000 (One hundred and fifty thousand)

CFA francs payable to the Municipal Revenue of the Municipality of Bipindi.

It is also possible to obtain the electronic version of the frle by free download at the addresses

indicated above for the electronic version. However, submission by physical means is